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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL INFORMATION
NO.

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

5 PRINCIPAL NAME
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION
NO.

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./
uT

DETAILS

PM SHRI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA ERNAKULAM
900002
79024

KADAVANTHRA (PO) ERNAKULAM COCHIN
COCHIN KERALA, ERNAKULAM, KERALA -
682020

SUNIL KUMAR YV S
MA, BEd
kvernakulam@yahoo.com

04842204785

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR
SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/
s3kv011ebf249757ab6134b121ab807044/
uploads/2024/06/2024060586.pdf

https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/
s3kv011ebf249757ab6134b121ab807044/
uploads/2025/03/2025032937 .pdf
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COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING
CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/
s3kv011ebf249757ab6134b121ab807044/
uploads/2025/03/2025032937 .pdf

https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/
s3kv011ebf249757ab6134b121ab807044/
uploads/2024/06/2025032915.pdf

https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/
s3kv011ebf249757ab6134b121ab807044/
uploads/2024/06/2024060531.pdf

https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/
s3kv011ebf249757ab6134b121ab807044/
uploads/2025/03/2025032957 .pdf

https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/
s3kv011ebf249757ab6134b121ab807044/
uploads/2025/03/2025032930.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL
NO.

1

2

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR

SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

https://ernakulam.kvs.ac.in/fee-structure/

https://ernakulam.kvs.ac.infacademic-planner/
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3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

4  LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL INFORMATION
NO.

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

SL  YEAR NO. OF NO. OF

NO. REGISTERED @ STUDENTS
STUDENTS PASSED

1 2024 196 196

RESULT CLASS: Xl

SL  YEAR NO. OF NO. OF

3of7
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https://ernakulam.kvs.ac.in/vidyalaya-
mangement-committee/

https://ernakulam.kvs.ac.in/vidyalaya-
mangement-committee/

https://ernakulam.kvs.ac.in/result-analysis/

DETAILS

SUNIL KUMAR V S

79

18

25

25

1:40

GOWRI GOPAKUMAR, MSc

SREEBHADRAT S, BA

PASS REMARKS
PERCENTAGE
100

PASS REMARKS

29-03-2025, 21:00
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NO. REGISTERED STUDENTS PERCENTAGE
STUDENTS PASSED
1 2024 157 156 99.36

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL INFORMATION DETAILS
NO.

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (INSQ 303514
MTR)

2 NO.AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (INSQ 48 & 56
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 6 & 500
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 24
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 24

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION  https://youtu.be/6j2pOwUW5bY
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION
1 K P SUJATHA TGT MA

2 SATHEESA KUMAR TGT M.Sc

3 K SUNITHA TGT M.A

4 SEEJAAT TGT M.A

5 ASHA RAM V TGT M.A

6 BINESH M N TGT B.Tech

7 DEVIKA RAMANI G PRT MA.

8 BINDUMOL K PRT M.Sc.

4 of 7 29-03-2025, 21:00
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

REENY THOMAS

ANDREA MENDEZ

SANDHYA K

BINDU CR

SABITHAV N

S K SURESH KUMAR

SUJITH KUMAR P K

SUJA P NAIR

RUBY VISWAM

KUTTIYACHANT C

RAJU PAUL

JUJIMOL P.M

JAYA S

P SUMATHI

HAJARA P P

MANOJ KUMAR D

SUBIMOL JOHN

RUBY SAYED KOODAT

SHYMOL T VARGHESE

GILSHA K

RAMYAV R

ROOPMA ANAND

JISHA ARAVINDAKSHAN

ARCHANA P S

Beena C Chacko

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

BA

BA,

M.Sc

MA

M.Sc

M.SC

M.Sc

MCA

MCA

MA

MA

MA

M.Sc

MA

M.A

B.Sc

B.Sc

m.sc

M COM

PG

MA

MA

B.Sc

BA

M.Sc
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34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

SUDHAN K P

MIDHUN BASHEER

SMITHA D

JEYALAKSHMI S

JASWINDER KAUR CHOPRA

SANE CHARAN

SUNIL KUMAR V S

ANUSREEMOL MOHANAN

DEEPA BABU

NEETHUP D

AGATHA CYRIAC

DIVYANI YADAV

REJANIAR

NIRDESHIKA

JAPIKA YADAV

RAJESH KUMAR

MAHVISH QURESHI

MOUMITA SHYAMAL

KAVITA

MONISHA P MONI

CHAMAN KUMAR

AKASH VERMA

HANEENA BEEBI P K H

PATHAN IMRAN KHAN

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

VICE PRINCIPAL

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

MA

BSc

MA

MCA

BA

BSC

M.Sc

MSC

MSc BOTANY
MSc CHEMISTRY
M Sc

B Sc

M A

MA

Diploma in Elementary
Education

B Sc
M A
BA
MA
MCA
B Sc
B Sc
NA

B Sc

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79
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ARUNIMA DEY

SANGEETA YADAV

SHARIP S

DEVESH KUMAR KANWAR

SMITHAG G

POOJA P PRAKASH

SOPHIAMMA VARGHESE

MAYA KUMARI MISHRA

NANDANA C M

SIJU JOSEPH

HAJARA P P

SUMA SIVAN A S

GOWRI GOPAKUMAR

TIYATREASAMT

AKHILA KV

DILNA RODRIGUES

SAJIDAP A

MARIA JASMINE R M

LIBIN JAMES

BILA BOSE

SREEBHADRAT S

SYAMILY

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

GUESTTEACHER

TGT

GUESTTEACHER

GUESTTEACHER

GUESTTEACHER

GUESTTEACHER

GUESTTEACHER

GUESTTEACHER

GUESTTEACHER

GUESTTEACHER

GUESTTEACHER

GUESTTEACHER

GUESTTEACHER

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

MA

MA

BA

MA

MCA

MA

MSc

MA

B Sc

BA

BA

MCA

M Sc

BA

BA

B Com

M Sc

MA

MA

MA

BA

MA
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