APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	PM SHRI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA ERNAKULAM
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	900002
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	79024
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	KADAVANTHRA (PO) ERNAKULAM COCHIN COCHIN KERALA, ERNAKULAM, KERALA - 682020
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SUNIL KUMAR V S
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA, BEd
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	kvernakulam@yahoo.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	04842204785

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/ s3kv011ebf249757ab6134b121ab807044/ uploads/2024/06/2024060586.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./ UT	https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/ s3kv011ebf249757ab6134b121ab807044/ uploads/2025/03/2025032937.pdf

4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/ s3kv011ebf249757ab6134b121ab807044/ uploads/2025/03/2025032937.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/ s3kv011ebf249757ab6134b121ab807044/ uploads/2024/06/2025032915.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/ s3kv011ebf249757ab6134b121ab807044/ uploads/2024/06/2024060531.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/ s3kv011ebf249757ab6134b121ab807044/ uploads/2025/03/2025032957.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://cdnbbsr.s3waas.gov.in/ s3kv011ebf249757ab6134b121ab807044/ uploads/2025/03/2025032930.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://ernakulam.kvs.ac.in/fee-structure/
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://ernakulam.kvs.ac.in/academic-planner/

3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://ernakulam.kvs.ac.in/vidyalaya- mangement-committee/
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://ernakulam.kvs.ac.in/vidyalaya- mangement-committee/
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://ernakulam.kvs.ac.in/result-analysis/

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	PRINCIPAL	SUNIL KUMAR V S	
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	79	
	PGT	18	
	тдт	25	
	PRT	25	
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:40	
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	GOWRI GOPAKUMAR, MSc	
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	SREEBHADRA T S, BA	

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	196	196	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL	YEAR	NO. OF	NO. OF	PASS	REMARKS

NO.		REGISTERED STUDENTS	STUDENTS PASSED	PERCENTAGE	
1	2024	157	156	99.36	

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	303514
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	48 & 56
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 500
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	24
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	24
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/6j2p0wUW5bY

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	K P SUJATHA	TGT	MA
2	SATHEESA KUMAR	TGT	M.Sc
3	K SUNITHA	тдт	M.A
4	SEEJA A T	TGT	M.A
5	ASHA RAM V	TGT	M.A
6	BINESH M N	тдт	B.Tech
7	DEVIKA RAMANI G	PRT	MA.
8	BINDUMOL K	PRT	M.Sc.

9	REENY THOMAS	PRT	ВА
10	ANDREA MENDEZ	PRT	BA,
11	SANDHYA K	PGT	M.Sc
12	BINDU C R	PGT	МА
13	SABITHA V N	PGT	M.Sc
14	S K SURESH KUMAR	PGT	M.SC
15	SUJITH KUMAR P K	PGT	M.Sc
16	SUJA P NAIR	PGT	MCA
17	RUBY VISWAM	PGT	MCA
18	KUTTIYACHAN T C	TGT	МА
19	RAJU PAUL	TGT	МА
20	JIJIMOL P.M	TGT	МА
21	JAYA S	PGT	M.Sc
22	P SUMATHI	TGT	MA
23	HAJARA P P	TGT	M.A
24	MANOJ KUMAR D	TGT	B.Sc
25	SUBIMOL JOHN	PRT	B.Sc
26	RUBY SAYED KOODAT	PGT	m.sc
27	SHYMOL T VARGHESE	PGT	МСОМ
28	GILSHA K	TGT	PG
29	RAMYA V R	TGT	MA
30	ROOPMA ANAND	PGT	MA
31	JISHA ARAVINDAKSHAN	PRT	B.Sc
32	ARCHANA P S	PRT	ВА
33	Beena C Chacko	PGT	M.Sc

34SUDHAN K PPGTM A35MDHUN BASHERTGTSc36SMITHA DTGTMA37JEYALAKSHMI STGTMA38JASWINDER KAUR CHOPRAPRTBA39SANE CHARANPRTSC40SUNIL KUMAR V SPRINCIPALMSc GOTANY41ANUSREEMOL MOHANANVICE PRINCIPALMSc BOTANY42DEEPA BABUPGTMSc BOTANY43NEETHU P DPGTMSc CHEMISTRY44AGATHA CYRIACPGTMSc CHEMISTRY45DIVYANI YADAVTGTMA46REJANI A RTGTMA47NRDESHIKAPRTMA48JPIKA YADAVPRTSc Caucion49MAIVISH QURESHIPRTGA50MOMITA SHYAMALPRTMA51MOINTA SHYAMALPRTMA52KAYTAPRTMA53KASH VERMAPRTSc Caucion54HANEN KUMARPRTSc Caucion55KASH VERMAPRTSc Caucion56HANEN KUMARPRTSc Caucion57HANEN KUMARPRTSc Caucion58HANEN KUMARPRTSc Caucion59KASH VERMAPRTSc Caucion50KASH VERMAPRTSc Caucion51KASH VERMAPRTSc Caucion52KASH VERMAPRTSc Caucion54HANEN KUMARPRT				
36MITHA DGGTMA37JEYALAKSHMI SGGTMCA38JASWINDER KAUR CHOPRAPRTBA39SANE CHARANPRI CIPALBSC40SUNIL KUMAR VSPRINCIPALMSc41ANUSREEMOL MOHANANVICE PRINCIPALMSc DETANY42DEEPA BABUPGTMSc DETANY43NEETHU P DPGTMSc DETANY44AGATHA CYRIACPGTMSc DETANY45DIVYANI YADAVTGTMSC46REJANIA RTGTMA47NRDESHIKAPRTMA48QIESHKUMARPRTBSc49ALJUSH CUMARIPRTBA40MAINISH QURESHIPRTMA51MONITA SHYAMALPRTMA51MONISHA P MONIPRTMA52KANTAPRTBSc53KASH VERMAPRTBSc54MANSHARMARPRTMCA55KASH VERMAPRTBSc54MANSHARMARPRTBSC55MANSHARMARPRTBSC56MANSHARMARPRTBSC57MANSHARMARPRTBSC58MANSHARMARPRTBSC59MANSHARMARPRTBSC50MANSHARMARPRTBSC50MANSHARMARPRTBSC50MANSHARMARPRTBSC59MANSHARMARPRTBSC <tr< td=""><td>34</td><td>SUDHAN K P</td><td>PGT</td><td>MA</td></tr<>	34	SUDHAN K P	PGT	MA
37JEYALAKSHMI STGTMCA37JASWINDER KAUR CHOPRAPRTBA38JASWINDER KAUR CHOPRAPRTBSC39SANE CHARANPRTOIPALBSC40SUNIL KUMAR V SPRINCIPALMSC41ANUSREEMOL MOHANANVICE PRINCIPALMSC42DEEPA BABUPGTMSC BOTANY43NEETHU P DPGTMSC CHEMISTRY44GATHA CYRIACPGTMSC45DIVYANI YADAVTGTBSC46REJANI A RTGTMA47INRDESHIKAPRTMA48JPIKA YADAVPRTBSC49RALSH KUMARPRTBSC50MAHVISH QURESHIPRTMA51MONISHA P MONIPRTMA52KANTAPRTMCA53MONISHA P MONIPRTMCA54HAMAN KUMARPRTSC55AKASH VERMAPRTSC54HAMAN KUMARPRTSC55MAKISH PERIAPRTSC56HAMAN KUMARPRTSC57MAKISH PERIAPRTSC58HAMAN KUMARPRTSC59KASH VERMAPRTSC50KASH VERMAPRTSC50KASH VERMAPRTSC50KASH VERMAPRTSC50KASH VERMAPRTSC50KASH VERMAPRTSC<	35	MIDHUN BASHEER	TGT	BSc
38JASWINDER KAUR CHOPRAPRTBA39SANE CHARANPRTBSC40SUNIL KUMAR V SPRINCIPALMSc41ANUSREEMOL MOHANANVICE PRINCIPALMSC42DEEPA BABUPGTMSc BOTANY43NEETHU P DPGTMSc CHEMISTRY44AGATHA CYRIACPGTMSc CHEMISTRY45DIVYANI YADAVTGTBSc46REJANI A RTGTMA47NIRDESHIKAPRTMA48JAPIKA YADAVPRTBSc49RAJESH KUMARPRTBSc50MAHVISH QURESHIPRTMA51MONISHA P MONIPRTMA53MONISHA P MONIPRTMA54HAMAN KUMARPRTBSc55AKASH VERMAPRTBSc54HANENA KUMARPRTBSc55AKASH VERMAPRTBSc56HANENA BEEBI P K HPRTMA	36	SMITHA D	TGT	MA
39SANE CHARANPRTBSC39SANE CHARANPRTOBSC40SUNIL KUMAR V SPRINCIPALM.Sc41ANUSREEMOL MOHANANVICE PRINCIPALMSC42DEEPA BABUPGTMSc BOTANY43NEETHU P DPGTMSc CHEMISTRY44AGATHA CYRIACPGTMSc CHEMISTRY45IVYANI YADAVTGTBSc46REJANI A RTGTMA47NIRDESHIKAPRTMA48JAPIKA YADAVPRTDiploma in Elementary Cucation49RAJESH KUMARPRTBSc50MAHVISH QURESHIPRTMA51KAVITAPRTMA52KAVITAPRTMA53MONISHA P MONIPRTBSc54KASH VERMAPRTBSc55AKASH VERMAPRTBSc54KASH VERMAPRTBSc55KASH VERMAPRTSSC56HANENA BEEBI P K HPRTMA	37	JEYALAKSHMI S	TGT	MCA
40NUNL KUMAR V SPRINCIPALM.Sc41ANUSREEMOL MOHANANVICE PRINCIPALMSC42DEEPA BABUPGTMSc BOTANY43NEETHU P DPGTMSc CHEMISTRY44AGATHA CYRIACPGTMSc CHEMISTRY45DIVYANI YADAVTGTBSc46REJANI A RPRTMA47NIRDESHIKAPRTMA48JAPIKA YADAVPRTBSc49RAJESH KUMARPRTBSc50MAHVISH QURESHIPRTMA51KAVITAPRTMA52KAVITAPRTMA53KANIA PMONIPRTMCA54HAMAN KUMARPRTBSc55KASH VERMAPRTBSc56KASH VERMAPRTBSc57HANENA BEEBI P K HPRTMA	38	JASWINDER KAUR CHOPRA	PRT	ВА
41ANUSREEMOL MOHANANVICE PRINCIPALMSC42DEPA BABUPGTMSc BOTANY43NEETHU P DPGTMSc CHEMISTRY44AGATHA CYRIACPGTMSc CHEMISTRY45DIVYANI YADAVTGTB Sc46REJANI A RTGTMA47NIRDESHIKAPRTMA48JPIKA YADAVPRTDiploma in Elementary Education49RAJESH KUMARPRTB Sc50MAHVISH QURESHIPRTB A51KOUMITA SHYAMALPRTMA52KAVITAPRTMACA53KANISHA PMONIPRTB Sc54AKASH VERMAPRTB Sc55AKASH VERMAPRTB Sc56HANENA BEEBI P K HPRTMA	39	SANE CHARAN	PRT	BSC
42DEEPA BABUPGTMSC BOTANY43NEETHU P DPGTMSC CHEMISTRY44AGATHA CYRIACPGTMSc CHEMISTRY45DIVYANI YADAVTGTBSc46REJANI A RTGTMA47NIRDESHIKAPRTMA48AJPIKA YADAVPRTDiploma in Elementary Cucation49RAJESH KUMARPRTBSc50MAHVISH QURESHIPRTMA51KOUMTA SHYAMALPRTMA52KAVTAPRTMA53ChAMAN KUMARPRTSc54KASH VERMAPRTBSc55KASH VERMAPRTBSc56HANENABEBI P K HPRTMA57KASH VERMAPRTMA58MAN KUMARPRTMA59MARENABEBI P K HPRTMA	40	SUNIL KUMAR V S	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc
43NETHU P DPGTMSC CHEMISTRY44AGATHA CYRIACPGTMSc CHEMISTRY45DIVYANI YADAVTGTBSc46REJANI A RTGTMA47NIRDESHIKAPRTMA48JAPIKA YADAVPRTDiploma in Elementary Education49RAJESH KUMARPRTBSc50MAHVISH QURESHIPRTMA51MOMITA SHYAMALPRTMA52KAVITAPRTMA53MONISHA P MONIPRTMCA54AKASH VERMAPRTBSc55AKASH VERMAPRTBSc56HANELA BEBI P K HPRTMA	41	ANUSREEMOL MOHANAN	VICE PRINCIPAL	MSC
44AGATHA CYRIACPGTM Sc45DIVYANI YADAVTGTB Sc46REJANI A RTGTM A47NIRDESHIKAPRTM A48JAPIKA YADAVPRTDiploma in Elementary clucation49RAJESH KUMARPRTB Sc50MAHVISH QURESHIPRTB A51KOUMITA SHYAMALPRTM A53MONISHA P MONIPRTM A54CHAMAN KUMARPRTM CA55KASH VERMAPRTB Sc56HANENA BEEBI P K HPRTB Sc	42	DEEPA BABU	PGT	MSc BOTANY
4111 <th< td=""><td>43</td><td>NEETHU P D</td><td>PGT</td><td>MSc CHEMISTRY</td></th<>	43	NEETHU P D	PGT	MSc CHEMISTRY
46REJANI A RTGTM A47NIRDESHIKAPRTM A48JAPIKA YADAVPRTDjoloma in Elementary Education49RAJESH KUMARPRTB Sc50MAHVISH QURESHIPRTM A51MOUMITA SHYAMALPRTB A52KAVITAPRTM A53MONISHA P MONIPRTM CA54CHAMAN KUMARPRTB Sc55AKASH VERMAPRTB Sc56HANEENA BEEBI P K HPRTMA	44	AGATHA CYRIAC	PGT	M Sc
47NIRDESHIKAPRTM A48JAPIKA YADAVPRTDiploma in Elementary Education49RAJESH KUMARPRTB Sc50MAHVISH QURESHIPRTM A51MOUMITA SHYAMALPRTB A52KAVITAPRTM A53MONISHA P MONIPRTM A54CHAMAN KUMARPRTB Sc55KASH VERMAPRTB Sc56HANEENA BEEBI P K HPRTM A	45	DIVYANI YADAV	TGT	B Sc
And 48JAPIKA YADAVPRTDiploma in Elementary Education49RAJESH KUMARPRTB Sc50MAHVISH QURESHIPRTM A51MOUMITA SHYAMALPRTB A52KAVITAPRTM A53MONISHA P MONIPRTM C A54CHAMAN KUMARPRTB Sc55AKASH VERMAPRTB Sc56HANEENA BEEBI P K HPRTMA	46	REJANI A R	TGT	MA
Education49RAJESH KUMARPRTB Sc50MAHVISH QURESHIPRTM A51MOUMITA SHYAMALPRTB A52KAVITAPRTM A53MONISHA P MONIPRTM C A54CHAMAN KUMARPRTB Sc55AKASH VERMAPRTB Sc56HANEENA BEEBI P K HPRTNA	47	NIRDESHIKA	PRT	MA
50MAHVISH QURESHIPRTMA51MOUMITA SHYAMALPRTBA52KAVITAPRTMA53MONISHA P MONIPRTMC A54CHAMAN KUMARPRTB Sc55AKASH VERMAPRTB Sc56HANEENA BEEBI P K HPRTMA	48	JAPIKA YADAV	PRT	
51MOUMITA SHYAMALPRTB A52KAVITAPRTM A53MONISHA P MONIPRTM C A54CHAMAN KUMARPRTB Sc55AKASH VERMAPRTB Sc56HANEENA BEEBI P K HPRTMA	49	RAJESH KUMAR	PRT	B Sc
52KAVITAPRTM A53MONISHA P MONIPRTM C A54CHAMAN KUMARPRTB Sc55AKASH VERMAPRTB Sc56HANEENA BEEBI P K HPRTMA	50	MAHVISH QURESHI	PRT	MA
53MONISHA P MONIPRTM C A54CHAMAN KUMARPRTB Sc55AKASH VERMAPRTB Sc56HANEENA BEEBI P K HPRTNA	51	MOUMITA SHYAMAL	PRT	ВА
54 CHAMAN KUMAR PRT B Sc 55 AKASH VERMA PRT B Sc 56 HANEENA BEEBI P K H PRT NA	52	KAVITA	PRT	MA
55 AKASH VERMA PRT B Sc 56 HANEENA BEEBI P K H PRT NA	53	MONISHA P MONI	PRT	MCA
56 HANEENA BEEBIPKH PRT NA	54	CHAMAN KUMAR	PRT	B Sc
	55	AKASH VERMA	PRT	B Sc
57 PATHAN IMRAN KHAN PRT B Sc	56	HANEENA BEEBI P K H	PRT	NA
	57	PATHAN IMRAN KHAN	PRT	B Sc

58	ARUNIMA DEY	PRT	MA
59	SANGEETA YADAV	TGT	MA
60	SHARI P S	TGT	ВА
61	DEVESH KUMAR KANWAR	PRT	MA
62	SMITHA G G	TGT	MCA
63	POOJA P PRAKASH	TGT	МА
64	SOPHIAMMA VARGHESE	PGT	MSc
65	MAYA KUMARI MISHRA	PGT	MA
66	NANDANA C M	TGT	B Sc
67	SIJU JOSEPH	GUESTTEACHER	ВА
68	HAJARA P P	TGT	ВА
69	SUMA SIVAN A S	GUESTTEACHER	MCA
70	GOWRI GOPAKUMAR	GUESTTEACHER	M Sc
71	TIYA TREASA M T	GUESTTEACHER	ВА
72	AKHILA K V	GUESTTEACHER	ВА
73	DILNA RODRIGUES	GUESTTEACHER	B Com
74	SAJIDA P A	GUESTTEACHER	M Sc
75	MARIA JASMINE R M	GUESTTEACHER	MA
76	LIBIN JAMES	GUESTTEACHER	MA
77	BILA BOSE	GUESTTEACHER	MA
78	SREEBHADRA T S	GUESTTEACHER	ВА
79	SYAMILY	GUESTTEACHER	MA